
ANEXO I - EDITAL N.º 50/2010 - DG/SEED – Produção Rural Familiar Edital N.º 26/2010 - DG/SEED)
NÚCLEO             MUNICÍPIO                      FUNÇÃO                           CLASS.      NOME                                                         RG              
CASCAVEL           BRAGANEY                       Produção Rural Familiar          1           OSNI DE FREITAS GONÇALVES                                    21193313 PR    
CASCAVEL           BRAGANEY                       Produção Rural Familiar          2           MARCIA KARINA DA COSTA PINTO                                 41895462 PR    
CASCAVEL           BRAGANEY                       Produção Rural Familiar          3           JOSÉ ELOI PEREIRA DE JESUS JUNIOR                            91385503 PR    
CASCAVEL           CAMPO BONITO                   Produção Rural Familiar          1           CELIA BRAZ PINTO                                             35787755 PR    
CASCAVEL           CAMPO BONITO                   Produção Rural Familiar          2           ORLANDO SILVA JUNIOR                                         79692387 PR    
CASCAVEL           CAMPO BONITO                   Produção Rural Familiar          3           JOSÉ ELOI PEREIRA DE JESUS JUNIOR                            91385503 PR    
CASCAVEL           CAMPO BONITO                   Produção Rural Familiar          4           LUIS CARLOS ABREU AMARAL                                     41844493 PR    
CASCAVEL           CAMPO BONITO                   Produção Rural Familiar          5           ROBSON ARAUJO NAKONECSNY                                     87082440 PR    
CASCAVEL           GUARANIACU                     Produção Rural Familiar          1           CELIA BRAZ PINTO                                             35787755 PR    
CASCAVEL           GUARANIACU                     Produção Rural Familiar          2           GILBERTO JOSE DE SOUZA                                       87082245 PR    
CASCAVEL           GUARANIACU                     Produção Rural Familiar          3           EMANUELLA APARECIDA PIEROZAN                                 85963023 PR    
CASCAVEL           GUARANIACU                     Produção Rural Familiar          4           MARCIA KARINA DA COSTA PINTO                                 41895462 PR    
CASCAVEL           GUARANIACU                     Produção Rural Familiar          5           ROSANGELA MARIA ANGHINONI RAMOS                              43144022 PR    
CASCAVEL           GUARANIACU                     Produção Rural Familiar          6           MÔNIA JULIANA TOMAZI                                         15R3038792 SC  
CASCAVEL           GUARANIACU                     Produção Rural Familiar          7           ORLANDO SILVA JUNIOR                                         79692387 PR    
CASCAVEL           GUARANIACU                     Produção Rural Familiar          8           LUIS CARLOS ABREU AMARAL                                     41844493 PR    
CASCAVEL           GUARANIACU                     Produção Rural Familiar          9           EVERSON ADRIANO DE OLIVEIRA                                  62796634 PR    
CASCAVEL           GUARANIACU                     Produção Rural Familiar          10          ROBSON ARAUJO NAKONECSNY                                     87082440 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  PEROLA DO OESTE                Produção Rural Familiar          1           NILCEA APARECIDA CARDOSO DE ANDRADE                          35827374 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  PEROLA DO OESTE                Produção Rural Familiar          2           MARCELO DE CONTI                                             80440170 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  PEROLA DO OESTE                Produção Rural Familiar          3           ANDERSON ADILSO ZUCCHI                                       71687015 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  PEROLA DO OESTE                Produção Rural Familiar          4           CEZAR AUGUSTO SOARES                                         98499237 PR    
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Produção Rural Familiar          1           JULIANO MARCELO PICOLO                                       91323451 PR    
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Produção Rural Familiar          2           BENILDO ANTONIO SPONCHIADO                                   8049545976 PR  
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Produção Rural Familiar          3           JOSE AUGUSTO DE OLIVEIRA FILHO                               72908740 PR    
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Produção Rural Familiar          4           HELDER BORGES                                                70139995 PR    
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Produção Rural Familiar          5           MADELEINE BATISTA SCHAFRANSKI                                79692573 PR    
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Produção Rural Familiar          6           DANILO RODRIGUES                                             82625739 PR    
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Produção Rural Familiar          7           MARCIO EVERTON BARBOSA                                       77734651 PR    
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Produção Rural Familiar          8           ANDRÉIA VILCZAK                                              101002055 PR   
GUARAPUAVA         GOIOXIM                        Produção Rural Familiar          1           BENILDO ANTONIO SPONCHIADO                                   8049545976 PR  
GUARAPUAVA         GOIOXIM                        Produção Rural Familiar          2           JOSE AUGUSTO DE OLIVEIRA FILHO                               72908740 PR    
GUARAPUAVA         GOIOXIM                        Produção Rural Familiar          3           HELDER BORGES                                                70139995 PR    
GUARAPUAVA         GOIOXIM                        Produção Rural Familiar          4           MADELEINE BATISTA SCHAFRANSKI                                79692573 PR    
GUARAPUAVA         GOIOXIM                        Produção Rural Familiar          5           DANILO RODRIGUES                                             82625739 PR    
GUARAPUAVA         GOIOXIM                        Produção Rural Familiar          6           MARCIO EVERTON BARBOSA                                       77734651 PR    
GUARAPUAVA         GOIOXIM                        Produção Rural Familiar          7           ANDRÉIA VILCZAK                                              101002055 PR   
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          1           ÈRICA CAVALCANTI JACOMETI                                    84048194 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          2           MILENE ALVES BANDOCH                                         85335790 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          3           DIEGO VEDOVATO NICOLA                                        84548154 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          4           PAULO EMILIO COUTINHO                                        31052165 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          5           JOÃO HÉLIO FRAIZ BADARÓ                                      72879384 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          6           RAQUEL ZANHOLO DA SILVA                                      81218803 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          7           MOISES RODRIGUES PINTO                                       42266175 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          8           MAURO MELO FRAGA JUNIOR                                      77552693 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Produção Rural Familiar          9           CLEBER JUNIOR DA SILVA                                       108833106 PR   
PARANAGUA          MORRETES                       Produção Rural Familiar          1           VERÔNICA TAVARES NETO                                        085721082 RJ   
PARANAGUA          MORRETES                       Produção Rural Familiar          2           BRUNO DUARTE VALESCO                                         93162773 PR    
PITANGA            LARANJAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          1           DÉCIO MACHADO                                                71912906 PR    
PITANGA            LARANJAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          2           ANTONIO ELIZEU SOUZA                                         37370690 PR    
PITANGA            LARANJAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          3           DANIEL CUCEREVOI                                             64464043 PR    
PITANGA            LARANJAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          4           LUCINEIDE APARECIDAFOQUE                                     67962192 PR    
PITANGA            LARANJAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          5           JESSE DE MATOS                                               95155979 PR    
PITANGA            LARANJAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          6           RODRIGO MATOZO DE MELO                                       101331849 PR   
PITANGA            LARANJAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          7           JOSMAR MOREIRA PEREIRA JUNIOR                                111044201 PR   
PITANGA            PALMITAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          1           VIVIANE HETTERICH HOEFLING PODOLAN                           75136153 PR    
PITANGA            PALMITAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          2           CLAUDIA GABRIELA TOMEN                                       80947925 PR    
PITANGA            PALMITAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          3           DANIEL CUCEREVOI                                             64464043 PR    
PITANGA            PALMITAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          4           ANTONIO ELIZEU SOUZA                                         37370690 PR    
PITANGA            PALMITAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          5           LUCINEIDE APARECIDAFOQUE                                     67962192 PR    
PITANGA            PALMITAL                       Produção Rural Familiar          6           RODRIGO MATOZO DE MELO                                       101331849 PR   
TELEMACO BORBA     ORTIGUEIRA                     Produção Rural Familiar          1           RAFAEL SEKI KIOSHIMA                                         76424667 PR    
TELEMACO BORBA     ORTIGUEIRA                     Produção Rural Familiar          2           CLAUDECI APARECIDO MENDES                                    57367458 PR    
LARANJEIRAS DO SUL PORTO BARREIRO                 Produção Rural Familiar          1           GILMAR TERNOPILSKI                                           69189830 PR    


